Less: Expenditure (4,747)   (5,567)   (4,747)   (5,567)
Cash balance at the end of the financial year 172   27   172   27

FaCS holds monies in bank trust accounts which are used for persons
in residential care. These monies are excluded from the financial
statements as the Department cannot use them for the achievement of
its objectives

FACS holds money in miscellaneous trust funds which are used for
Wards and other persons in care and for natural disasters. These
monies are excluded from the financial statements as FACS cannot use
them for the achievement of its objectives. The following is  a summary
of the tranactions in the Trust accounts.

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2014–15 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2015

Department of Family and Community Services

	  	  | 63

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

PARENT ENTITY 30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 1,525,323   565   1,525,888
Total expenses excluding losses 5,141,393   565   5,141,958

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 62,086   (233)   61,853
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 14,010   194   14,204

Total Revenue 5,171,245   (39)   5,171,206

Net result 71,127   (604)   70,523

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 2,095   604   2,699
Total other comprehensive income 2,095   604   2,699

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 73,222   -   73,222

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY 30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 1,701,523   839   1,702,362
Total expenses excluding losses 5,288,129   839   5,288,968

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 62,086   (233)   61,853
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 14,010   194   14,204

Total Revenue 5,315,254   (39)   5,315,215

Net result 68,621   (878)   67,743

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 3,208   1,043   4,251
Total other comprehensive income 3,208   1,043   4,251

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 71,829   165   71,994

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2014–15 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2015

Department of Family and Community Services

	  	  | 64

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

PARENT ENTITY As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 112,330   1,386   113,716
Total Current Assets 495,552   1,386   496,938
Total Assets 1,708,408   1,386   1,709,794

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 15 251,442   (1)   251,441

406,803   (1)   406,802
Total Current Liabilities 406,803   (1)   406,802

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 16 43,710   1,387   45,097
Total Non-Current Liabilities 43,710   1,387   45,097
Total Liabilities 450,513   1,386   451,899

Net Assets 1,257,895   -   1,257,895

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 118,146   1,386   119,532
Total Current Assets 563,029   1,386   564,415
Total Assets 1,807,119   1,386   1,808,505

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 16 52,045   2,211   54,256
Total Non-Current Liabilities 52,045   2,211   54,256
Total Liabilities 497,962   2,211   500,173
Net Assets 1,309,157   (825)   1,308,332

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 1,309,157   (825)   1,308,332
Total Equity 1,309,157   (825)   1,308,332

Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119Note 27.

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2014–15 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2015

Department of Family and Community Services

	  	  | 65

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

28.   Financial Instruments

(a)  Financial Instrument Categories

2015 PARENT CONSOLIDATED

Financial Assets Note Category Carrying Amount Carrying Amount

[…]

funding agreement with Community Services for the delivery of 2 programs in the western region of NSW.

Asset Transfers/Asset Recognition - $3.9 million increase through the transfer in of 16 properties from community housing providers.

There was also a $2 million impact against budget for losses on disposals, demolitions and impairments.   These losses relate to the write-off and/or
disposal of properties and the write-off of abandoned projects in capital work in progress.  There have been 11 properties demolished, most of which
were subject to major fire damage or termite infestation and in addition one (1) property was returned to the NSW Land and Housing Corporation. The
other component of these losses was a $656,000 impairment to rental debtors.

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2014–15 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2015

Aboriginal Housing Office

	  | 200

Aboriginal Housing Office
Notes to the financial statements

for the year ended 30 June 2015
(continued)

18. Service group statement

19.

30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 14,010   193   14,203
Total expenses excluding losses 119,555   193   119,748

Net result 51,629   (193)   51,436

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 184,950   (193)   184,757

As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014 as

restated
Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 11 43,597   1,387   44,984
Total Current Liabilities 43,619   1,387   45,006

Total Liabilities 44,003   1,387   45,390

Net Assets 1,431,543   (1,387)   1,430,156

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 894,051   (1,387)   892,664
Total Equity 1,431,543   (1,387)   1,430,156

AHO operates and reports in one service group. The Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position show
the service group information of AHO.

Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2014–15 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2015

Aboriginal Housing Office

	  | 201

Aboriginal Housing Office
Notes to the financial statements